

CITY OF RIDGEFIELD DOWNTOWN ACCESSIBILITY I																																				
Bid Opening Date: Thursday, February 1, 2018																																				
Location: City Hall																																				
Bid Opening Time: 4PM																																				
					CIVILWORKS NW, INC VANCOUVER, WA CCB# CIVILN1972CG				ALLCON LLC BRUSH PRAIRIE, WA CCB# ALLCOL*874KW				MATT RYCHEL WOODLAND, WA CCB# MATTR*9012G				ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALISTS, LLC LONGVIEW, WA CCB# ADVANES915LT				NW CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRACTING, INC. BATTLE GROUND, WA CCB# NWCONGC0840A				CLARK & SONS EXCAVATING BATTLE GROUND, WA CCB# CLARKSE8510J				NUTTER CORPORATION VANCOUVER, WA CCB# NUTTEU088PE				COLUMBIA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION WOODLAND, WA CCB# COLUMPC905DS			
BID SET CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE										ENGINEERS ESTIMATE																										
PROJECT TOTAL MINUS 4TH AVENUE (SCHEDULE A)																																				
STD. ITEM NO.	SEQ. ITEM NO.	Description	Bid Quantity	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount																
0001	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 19,687.70	\$ 19,687.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 49,596.23	\$ 49,596.23														
0050	16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,802.43	\$ 9,802.43														
0035	7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,706.54	\$ 6,706.54														
0090	31	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,612.88	\$ 3,612.88														
0300	80	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	25	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82.39	\$ 2,059.75														
	6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	6	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 109.93	\$ 659.58														
3080	2393	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 747.70	\$ 747.70														
3100	2414	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 777.80	\$ 777.80														
5047	1706	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	96	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 92.14	\$ 8,845.44														
5625	1776	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	33	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 16,995.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 306.72	\$ 10,121.76														
	14	COMMERCIAL HMA	14	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 310.92	\$ 4,352.88														
	17	ESC LEAD	17	DAY	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 540.13	\$ 9,182.21														
	700	SILT FENCE	700	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.91	\$ 6,937.00														
	25	INLET PROTECTION	25	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 108.14	\$ 2,703.50														
	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,187.68	\$ 13,187.68														
	150	FLAGGERS	150	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 56.52	\$ 8,478.00														
	85	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	85	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 56.52	\$ 4,804.20														
	1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 358.30	\$ 358.30														
7043	2418	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 806.23	\$ 1,612.46														
6700	2024	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	14	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 288.83	\$ 4,043.62														
6701	2026	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	11	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 282.89	\$ 3,111.79														
6707	2037	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	305	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,775.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,505.00	\$ 64.83	\$ 19,773.15														
7054	2306	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	180	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36.13	\$ 6,503.40														
7055	2301	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	875	SY	\$ 111.00	\$ 97,125.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 51,187.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 96.09	\$ 84,078.75														
7562	2457	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 - STEEL POST	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.22	\$ 500.22	\$ 845.04	\$ 845.04														
8058	2509	HYDROSEEDING	2,090	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,881.00														
<b>4TH AVENUE ONLY (SCHEDULE B)</b>																																				
0001	1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,538.90	\$ 6,538.90	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,576.00	\$ 6,576.00	\$ 13,700.01	\$ 13,700.01														
0050	16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,767.00	\$ 12,767.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,064.91	\$ 4,064.91														
0035	7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,964.00	\$ 9,964.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,141.15	\$ 12,141.15														
0090	31	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,769.87	\$ 2,769.87														
0300	80	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	13.7	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,027.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 99.02	\$ 1,356.57														
3100	2414	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 329.19	\$ 658.38														
5047	1706	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	42	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 48.01	\$ 2,016.42														
5625	1776	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	10	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 279.88	\$ 2,798.80														
	9	COMMERCIAL HMA	9	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 330.25	\$ 2,972.25														
	3	ESC LEAD	3	DAY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 608.21	\$ 1,824.63														
	500	SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.56	\$ 2,780.00														
	5	INLET PROTECTION	5	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 137.99	\$ 689.95														
	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,376.15	\$ 2,376.15														
	50	FLAGGERS	50	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 56.52	\$ 2,826.00														
	15	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	15	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 56.52	\$ 847.80														
	7	ADJUST WATER VALVE	7	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 238.86	\$ 1,672.02														
7043	2418	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30																					